
R–Y

A

IO12

IO11

11

G
–Y

R
–B

G

C

C

ID2

S1
7

J 
9

D

D

R
–B

7. 5A
ACC

8 IK

R–Y

G
R

–L

GR–L

J1
5

R
–Y

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or
S

to
p 

Li
gh

t S
W

2

1

G–Y

A

R
–B

G
R

7 IK

31

GR G
R

G

2

Diode
D 4

10A
IG1
NO. 2

31

52

5 5

5 5

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

J1
2

IL

A
J23
Junction
Connector

GR–L

G

G
R

G
R

R
–B

W
–B

W
–B

BK/UP LP
Relay

2

38 IB4

A

A

3 2

4 1

2

22

IB430

G
R

G
R

G
R L

G
R

W
–G

G
R

G
R

A
C

C
 C

U
T

R
el

ay

Junction
Connector

J19

G–RE

E

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

J1
6

G
R

–L

2

G
–R

2

10A
STOP

(BAT)(ACC)(IG)

R P
ar

k/
N

eu
tra

l
P

os
iti

on
 S

W

P 
1

2

1

Trailer Towing

- 1 -



+BTAIL

GND

3

25

16

IE20

G
R

–L

2

B

2

IL5

G

2

B
–Y

2

2 5

1 3

44

4 4

W
–B L

G
R

–L

B

B

IA211

23 IB4

D

D

W
–B

IH

W
–B Y

Y

W
–B

1

BRK

2

15

4

23

G
–Y

LG
B

–R

G
–Y

STPO STOP

4

G
–Y

G
–Y

2

D
ow

nh
ill 

A
ss

is
t

C
on

tro
l R

el
ay

2

2 2

J 
2

E

2 IP5

B
A

TT
 C

H
G

 R
el

ay

B

G

J2
0

R–Y

T 
8

EB

W
–B

L

GR–L

E DC

C D

A
J11

S3
7

GR–L

J 1

30A
TOWING
BRK

10A
TAIL

50A
J/B

10A
IG1

To
w

in
g 

B
ra

ke
C

on
tro

lle
r

Junction
Connector

Junction
Connector

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

S
ki

d 
C

on
tro

l E
C

U
w

ith
 A

ct
ua

to
r

B
–R

12

10A
ECU–IG

IE

B–R

E

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

orE

G–Y

Y

L

R–Y

G–Y

GR–L

G–R

G
–Y

G
–Y

AF

BD

G
–Y

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

J 
7(

A)
, J

 8
( B

)

G
–Y

ID17IE24

IF16

(BAT)(BAT)(IG)(IG) (BAT)

2

2

30A
BATT
CHG

J1
7

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

2 3

1 5

IC1

TA
IL

 R
el

ay

L–
W

Trailer Towing

- 2 -



IF9 IF15

IJ23 5 IJ

15A
TRN–HAZ

2

IB420

L–
B

L–
Y

B
–Y

G
R

–L

1

5 3 6

B
–Y

IG

LL LR B

T10

2

Turn Signal Flasher

3

RTIN

RTOT

2

3

R

4 BF1BF13

B
R

5

W
–B

4

R
–Y

1

G

3 BG1

W

IE

W
–B

BP

LTOT GND

6

1

+B LTIN

4

Y

BF11

9

B

2

L

7

L

BF12

2

G
2

2 5

1 3

44

4 4

L B

IA12

B

18

TRLY

6

L–
R

L–
O

2

IA21

G
R

G
R

2

L–
Y

W
–B

A

J3
0

W
–B

L–
B

D A

AD

T13

L–
Y

B

B

L–
B

T14

16

L

BRK BATT B/UP GND

STTR STTLTAIL

B

B

G
–Y

STIN

8

G
–Y

TO
W

IN
G

 T
A

IL
R

el
ay

W
–B

W
–B

J3
1

J3
0

Body ECU

A

30A
TOWING

40A
TOWING

BG11

BG12

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or
Ju

nc
tio

n
C

on
ne

ct
or

Towing
Converter
Relay

Trailer Socket

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

J3
2

Y

L

R–Y

G–Y

GR–L

(BAT)(BAT)(BAT)

Trailer Towing

- 3 -



D 4

1 2 3

Gray
J 1

11

2221

109

2019

87

1817

65

1615

43

1413

1 2

12

White
J 2

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

Blue
J 7

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

White

J 8

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

White
J 9

54321
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Black
J 11

1 2

3 4 5 6

White
J 12

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Blue

J 15

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Blue
J 16

11

2221

109

2019

87

1817

65

1615

43

1413

1 2

12

White
J 17

11

2221

109

2019

87

1817

65

1615

43

1413

1 2

12

Black

J 19

11

2221

109

2019

87

1817

65

1615

43

1413

1 2

12

Black
J 20

11

2221

109

2019

87

1817

65

1615

43

1413

1 2

12

Black
J 23

1 2

3 4 5 6

White

J 30

1 2 3

11 12 13

4

14

5

15 16 17 18

6 7

19

8 9 10

222120

White
J 31

1 2 3

11 12 13

4

14

5

15 16 17 18

6 7

19

8 9 10

222120

White
J 32

3

8

21

7654

White

P 1

87 9

21 3 4

65

Gray
S 17

1

3

2

4

Blue

Trailer Towing

- 4 -



S 37

31 32

21
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46

Black
T 8

1 2

3 4 5

White
T 10

54321
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

White

T 13

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9

White
T 14

4 5

21

3

6 7

Black
IC

1 2

White

IE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 109 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

White
IF

161514131211109

8762 541 3

White

IJ

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1211 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

White
IK

161514131211109

8762 541 3

White

IL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 109 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

White
BF1

21

3 4

2 1

34

Gray

Trailer Towing

- 5 -



BG1

2 31
23 1

Black
IA1

1 2 12

White

IA2

1 2 3 4

5 6 10 117 8 9
1234

561011 9 8 7

White

IB4

19

20 21

22 23

24 25

26 27

28

37

38 39 40

41 42 4336

9

1110

1312

1514

1716

18

29

323130

353433

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Gray Gray

48 36 57 2 1

20

19

1828

9

1011

1213

1415

1617

36

21

29

303132

333435

2223

2425

2627 37

383940

414243

White

ID1

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 12345

13 6789101112

Blue

Trailer Towing

- 6 -



ID2

19

20 21

22 23

24 25

26 27

28

37

38 39 40

41 42 4336

9

1110

1312

1514

1716

18

29

323130

353433

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Gray Gray

48 36 57 2 1

20

19

1828

9

1011

1213

1415

1617

36

21

29

303132

333435

2223

2425

2627 37

383940

414243

White

IO1

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 12345

13 6789101112

White
IP5

7

1413

65

1211

43

109

21

8

7

14

6

13

5

12

4

11

3

10

2

9

1

8

Black

Trailer Towing

- 7 -


